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SCHEDULE OF FEES 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 – SUMMER 2024 

 

Prospective student charges  

Registration fee   £135.00 

Acceptance deposit  £2,000.00   

 

 

Termly fees & charges  

Tuition fees  £7,820.00 per term, inclusive of stationery, textbooks and 

Personal Accident including Dental Cover Insurance  

  

Public examinations GCSE, IGCSE & A2 fees are chargeable in the year they are 

taken 

 

 

Optional charges  

Personal Effects Insurance  £7.73 per term 

AXA PPP Healthcare Scheme  £126.00 per term 

Fees Refund Scheme    1.34% of fees payable 

  

 

Catering  

Lunch - optional  £335 per term for First – Fifth Year 

£290 per term for Sixth Form 

A 50% reduction to the lunch charge is made for Fifth Year 

and Upper Sixth Form students in the Summer term IF they 

have been confirmed as going on study leave  

Breakfast  Charged on purchase (cashless).  Served 7.30am - 8.30am  

Morning break  
Charged on purchase (cashless).  Served 10.45am - 

11.10am  

 

 

Instrumental music lessons & loan/hire of an instrument  

Extra-curricular music lessons are available at the additional cost of £235 per term with theory 

lessons at the cost of £230 per term for individual tuition or £115 per term for shared lessons. 

Payments are made direct to the peripatetic music teacher concerned. One full term’s written 

notice is required to terminate lessons. Request forms can be requested from Admissions via 

registrar@kgs.org.uk. Subject to availability a range of school instruments are available for hire, 

free for the student’s first term then £40 per term thereafter. 

 

https://www.kgs.org.uk/userfiles/kgsv2mvc/Documents/admissions/2023/Pupil%20Personal%20Effects%20Cover%20New%20Pupil%20Leaflet.pdf
https://www.kgs.org.uk/userfiles/kgsv2mvc/Documents/admissions/2023/AXA%20Healthcare%2022-23.pdf
https://www.kgs.org.uk/userfiles/kgsv2mvc/Documents/admissions/2023/FRS%20Fees%20Refund%20Scheme%20New%20Student%20Aut%2022.pdf
mailto:registrar@kgs.org.uk


 

 

 

 

Uniform and other charges  

In addition to fees and the above extras parents should also note that they will need to purchase 

uniform and sports kit (from the School’s chosen suppliers) and there may be additional charges 

relating to optional trips, some co-curricular activities and compulsory subject field trips.  

 

 

Insurance  

The cost of Personal Accident Insurance (incorporating dental cover) is included in the tuition 

fee.  

 

Parents should ensure they have appropriate insurance cover for student personal possessions 

and other risks as they believe appropriate. Optional policies are available through the School as 

detailed under optional charges above. The School does not accept any responsibility where 

parents do not have adequate insurance cover.  

 

When students are travelling on school trips, they are covered under the KGS Travel Insurance 

and in terms of medical treatment this will cover the emergency treatment required whilst 

away. On return home after the trip, if any further treatment is required this is not covered 

under the travel insurance.  Please take time to consider the insurance options available through 

the School. 

 

 

Deposit 

A deposit is payable on acceptance; the deposit is non-refundable if the child does not take the 

place at the School. Deposits less any sum outstanding and due to the School are refunded to 

either of the parties signing the Acceptance Form and Parent Contract once the child has left 

the school and all additional charges are settled. 

 

 

Fees 

Governors review fees annually and parents are informed a full term in advance of a change, 

normally by the end of March. Exceptionally, if unforeseeable conditions arise, a review may be 

necessary at other times and in these circumstances, parents would be informed at least a full 

term in advance of a change. 
 


